## WAPDA TENDER NOTICE

## MANGLA POWER STATION

 Resident Engineer Power Station WAPDA, Mangla invites sealed bids from original manufacturer / authorized distributors / suppliers / contractors registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments who are on active Tax payer list of FBR & duly licensed by the Pakistan Engineering Council in the appropriate Category for following works of Mangla Power Station.

Sr.	Tender No.	Description	Completion	Opening date
No.			Period	
1.	ITR / 1009	Termite Treatment of Bungalows of Baral Colony Mangla.	30 Days	26.04.2022
2.	ITR / 1010	R &M of Wapda Model High School Mangla.	30 Days	27.04.2022
3.	ITR / 1012	Installation of Parking Shed & Preparation of Courtyard at Mosque of Baral Colony Mangla.	30 Days	28.04.2022

2. A complete set of Bidding documents for the above works are available for the interested bidders from following office during working days / hours on payment of non-refundable cost of Rs. 1,000/each before the opening date of tender:

Resident Engineer Power Station WAPDA, Mangla.

Ph. No. +92-544-639005 Fax No. +92-544-639261

Pay-order / Bank draft in favour of **Resident Engineer Power Station Mangla** payable at M/s. H.B.L. Mangla Cantt. branch (A/c No. 12297900272803).

Bidding documents shall be issued to Contractors/Authorized persons (duly authorized on judicial stamp paper attested by Notary Public) against application on original letter pad duly supported with all relevant documents.

Bidding documents issued from authorized office of WAPDA will only be accepted.

- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, alongwith Bid Security Rs. 20,000 against each tender, must reach at the office of Resident Engineer Power Station WAPDA, Mangla on or before 1400 Hrs. at the dates mentioned against each. Bid will be opened on the same day at 1430 Hrs. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at <a href="https://www.ppra.org.pk">www.ppra.org.pk</a>. as well as on Wapda Website.
- 4. The procuring agency may reject all bids at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid as per PPRA Rule 33.

Addl. Chief Engineer Power Station Mangla Ph. No. 0544-639005 Fax No. 0544-639261

E-mail. rehpsmangla@gmail.com

PRD(L)/WAPDA/415(2021-22)